
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IWANO 1. CONTRACT CODE PAGE
1 ,-t1

Z A aX)DIFICATON NO. 3. EFFECTIE DATE 4. ReO!.flfliOwPUftoA•SE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO.0t spplW.4)

H017 See block 16c NRR-12-086
dated: 1/9/12

6SSUEDY CO 3100 T ?.ADiMTEREOWY VRWWaftUNgM COoE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn:Karla Garcia Mail Stop: TWB-0l-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWS-01-B100
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. HAM AM ADDRE3 OF CONTRACTOR ft. cam ,. stad ZW co"e) pq . AMENOMENT OF SOUCITATIONNO.

OAO CORPORATION
55. DATED WSEE ITEM 1 1)

Attn: Jeffrey Funk
5290 Shawnee Road VA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC7TAVRDR NO.

GS35F4524G NRC-DR3307358T027

Alexandria VA 22312

Vat. DATED J01 IEM 13)
cooD 07480209 1FACJLITYCOOE X 09-26-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCIrATIONS
E- The above numbered solicitatlon is amended as l ftorth in item 14. Th hour and date specified for receipt of Offers .. isextended. Flisnoteldended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to ft hour and date specified In the sollcitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and retuning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer Suxnitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the soickitlon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vIrtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submnted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refence to he Solicitation and s amendmenL and is received prior to the opening hourand dale spefd.

12.A=McOUNVS4ANDAPPROPIATNO NDATA r1MWk1Q JC:J4291 ROC:2574 APPN:31X0200
PFS: N/A Obligates: $0.00
NAICS: 541511

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. U DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_ . THIS CHAIGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO {S000y WU'JM ThW CHNOE SET FORMTH 34 IT 14 ARE MADE IN "hE CNTRACT OeDOI NO. IN riamIA.

I T HE ABOVE NUAIDRE CONTRACTIOREDE IS MODIFTED.TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES imi s W In Pg y OTp. sern. dI , F .. )
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b.

C. THSSUPPUEANTEALAGRIMiNTSENTERED WTOPURSUANTTO AUTHORITYOF; Option to Extend Services 52.217-8 (Nov 1999)X

0. OTHER OSpeeyW Of - 0ma- ,&, maum)

E. IMPORTANT: Contrador Is not, [F] Is required to Sign this docasMn and return copies to Va lesuing offloc.

14. OISCRIPTMOAMNOPAD&ENTMOOIF1CAfl014 FOvm1, by UCP cedenWek1 ~ gsdeuDadmnee.IUIS

Task Order 27, NRR Website
The purpose of this modification is to increase the ceiling on task order 27, and exercise FAR clause 52.217-8 Option
to Extend Services.

Total Obligated Amount: $1,230,833.22 (Unchanged)
Total Order Ceiling: $1,716,472.59 (Changed)
Period of Performance: 9/26/2007 - 3/25/2012 (Changed)

Please see page two for details.

15k• NAME AND T.E OF SIGNER (Type~r - • W" I NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTMG OFFCER (Typew rM

1 Dominique Malone

ZL 41le-4 •q ," "W0 Contracting Officer

1lC. DATE SIGNED Iea UN STATES OF~ ~~ 10C. DATE SIGNED

4 CAI. )nj a,

-- L • ,• r---•r

NON 754041-152-607
PREVIOUS EOTON NOT USABLE

STANDA)FRNID FdIsREY 10.53
Pow~te by GSA.- FAR (45 CFRI 93243

IEUPIAT - ADOMOO && REVIEW CObMPETL FEB I IOUl WA02



The purposes of this modification am the folbowing:

A. To exercise FAR Clause 52.2174; as a result the contract is revised to reflect the following:

1. Period of Pedormance

a. The period of performance is extended by 2 months to March 25,2012. Therefore the period of performance is changed

to read September 26, 2007 to March 25, 2012.

2. Ceiling Increase

B. To increase the estimated ceiling from $1,644,100 by $72,372.59 to $1,716,472.59.

This option is being exerised at the labor rates and the ceding amount in the attached pricing schedule.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



NRR Web site Optior

Period

Fixed

Direct Labor Categories Rate

010 Program Manager

030 Quality Assurance Manager $
050 Principal BPR Specialist :::A
060 Senior BPR Specialist
070 Pnncipal System Analyst $
080 Senior Systems Analyst $
090 Prncipal Information Engineer $
100 Senior Information Engineer
105 Smior Information Engineer Onsite $
110 Senior Functional Analyst
130 temns 5 $
140 Systems Araiyst 4 $
150 Systems Analys 3 $
160 Systems Analys 2 $

22D Corn rPP rammer 6$
230 Comn uter P rammer 5 $
50Seore S pecialist 6

SSutpepr Specialist 60rnite
530 Spps Spemialiist a P
575 App, Sypecialist n Onsite $
r28 S.u.pporSpcialist 4$
31 nineer 5$
350 Senior Security Specialist$
360 Cmue euiySeil

520 Apps Systems Anals and Program Manaeec $
525 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Manager Onsite $
530 Aps Systems Analysis and Program Sup
55Apps S~ystems_..Ana"L and Progra U Onsits $
540 ApsSystems Ana M mer - St Spec $
545 ApsSystems Ana yst/Prormmrer - St SwOnsite

550 Apps Systems Analys•t •lgrmer - Lead $
555 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - Lead Onsite $
580 Network Ops Specialist $
630 Tole Comm Eng/Ana"s $
700 Documentation Specialist $
710 Documentation Coordinator $
715 Documentation Coordinator Onsite
720 Technical Expert - Level 4 $
730 Technical Expert - Level 3
740 Technical Expert - Level 2 $
745 Technical Expert -Level 2Onsite $
750 Technical Expert- Level 1 $
760 Information Services Consultant $

TOTAL LAB3OR

l5

Hourly

Option Period 5 (9/26/11-3/25/12)

Calling Hours Coiling Amount

$

77$7,iq


